SN74LVC2G125
DUAL BUS BUFFER GATE
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SCES204I – APRIL 1999 – REVISED JANUARY 2003
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Available in the Texas Instruments
NanoStar and NanoFree Packages
� Supports 5-V VCC Operation

–  200-V Machine Model (A115-A)
–  1000-V Charged-Device Model (C101)
description/ordering information
This dual bus buffer gate is designed for 1.65-V to 5.5-V VCC operation.
The SN74LVC2G125 features dual line drivers with 3-state outputs. The outputs are disabled when the
associated output-enable (OE) input is high.
NanoStar and NanoFree package technology is a major breakthrough in IC packaging concepts, using the
die as the package.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING‡
NanoStar
WCSP (DSBGA) – YEA
Reel of 3000 SN74LVC2G125YEAR
CM
–40°C to 85°C
NanoFree
WCSP (DSBGA) – YZA (Pb-free)
Reel of 3000 SN74LVC2G125YZAR
_ _ _CM_
40 C to 85 C
SSOP – DCT Reel of 3000 SN74LVC2G125DCTR C25_ _ _
VSSOP DCU
Reel of 3000 SN74LVC2G125DCUR
C25VSSOP – DCU
Reel of 250 SN74LVC2G125DCUT
C25_
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
‡ DCT: The actual top-side marking has three additional characters that designate the year, month, and assembly/test site.